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(c) Action Committee of Kednriya Vidyalaya Sangathan Assocation is not a recognised Association and the names of its constituent associations are not maintained in the Kendriya Vidyalaya San- ) gathan.

Powers of Board of Governors of KVS

2947. SHRI PARAG CHALIHA: Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to refer to answer to Unstarred Question 73 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 21st February,
1997, and state:

(a) whether it is obligatory on the part of the Chairman to get all his decisions, arrived at by him under authorisation from the Board of Governors, approved or concurred, past-fecto, in the meeting of the Board which follows next of the date of the decision;

(b) if so, whether such an approval or concurrence had been obtained from the Board in the meeting of the Board that followed the decision of May, 1992 arrived at by the then KVS' BOG
Chairman;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the validity of the said decision?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION IN
THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RE-
SOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI
MUHI RAM SAIKIA); (a) Rule 25 of Memorandum of Association and Rules for Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan provides that the Chairman shall exercise such other powers as may be delegated to him by the Sangathan or the Board, provided that the action taken in excer-
cise of such powers shall be reported to the next meeting of the Sangathan or the Board, as the case may be.

(b) to (d) The Minister of Human Resource Development who is also the Chairman of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan had, in May, '92, accepted the recommendations of Malini Bhattacharya

Committee set up by the Govt., in pursuance of a suggestion by the Consultative Committee of Parliament attached to the Ministry of Human Resource De-j velopment.

Lack of Educational Iustitution in Sultanpur, Uttar Pradesh

2948. SHRI RAJ NATH SINGH: Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of high schools, inter colleges and degree colleges in Sultanpur district of Uttar Pradesh, block-wise in cluding Kurebhar block, with their names;

(b) whether Government are aware that there is no high school/college at block headquarter of Kurebhar;

(c) if so, whether Government propose to open an intermediate college there or upgrade the existing junior high shcool to make an intermediate college for promo tion of girls' education;

(d) if so, the details thereof with expected time of implementation/completion; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION IN
THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RE-
SOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI MUHI
RAM SAIKIA): (a) to (e) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

Demand of Dhrupad Singer Asghari Bai

2949. SHRI K.R. MALKANI: Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the renowned Dhrupad singer Asghari Bai has asked Government to take back her Pad-mashri Award or increase her pension;

(b) if so, the action Government propose to take in the matter; and
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(c) whether Government would consider immediate doubling of such pensions for artists?

THE MINISTER OF HUMAN RE-
SOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI S.R.
BOMMAI): (a) No such communication has been received.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Ms. Asghari Bai is getting a month ly pension of Rs. 1,500/- from the Cent ral Government in addition to the month ly pension of Rs. 700/- she had been drawing from the Government of Madhya Pradesh. The State Government has inti mated that her pension has been in creased to Rs. 1,500/- per month with effect from 1st January, 1997 as a special case.

P13 ey & EaID] B usifsd & forg

9T AFEUS] H e

2950. it R =rur RE: w®=0
AITa e AP HA A8 qAH BT pUT
B o

@) ®& b= e
e # favriiy te= @I R W 9M qTol FIPIR FeB &b Ul $ o ulRNfea wae Riemdr o urEar dae au
T © O T Y ST T ReT-Had B
& =7 srerar S HIdd/AdDIR gL
T 45 TfreTd 31Ar SN ST i U fohy
&l;

@ 3k e, @ ST ulifea
HIh AT BT ART FT & T grran HHEUS] Bl YR 8 A O S Ty yeT=id fpar M g; 3R

@n a7 fauriy ger=fT &
IAEaR] $ ford UTael AevSl § g o
BT BIS IAT TE 872

aMa S Qew d@Eem #§
Rren T 3 wrow w30 (s g1 I A
(@) ¥ () e el § FdaR
fRrere & U &g Sfard ey fgefia sioft &
ATDHITR U (45 FReE IR SH™
AfH DI JAT-FHPH A T B) IR frgror/frem # feafyeney Swfy/few
2, 91 Fde R e & U W ggIfd

P foru Gt fawy & Jrde R W) WK 45
TSI 37 UTed B B Il

[RAJYA SABHA]

Unstarred Questions 144

I AITR! H AR el 81l [T UT A=l
I SR ATAfdd fJene | 05 v @
Rreor sgwa © 599 9 03 99 F=Y
faremert & ufdferg wae Rere & I H
HEIEIREY

R & R feenRr 3t 7

2951, sft R ==v1 R w0
ATa AATET A HIA I§ I DI HUT
N e

O & fafir=
Herfaenerdl § XA &AMl d a1 9 &
SR fpa faenfrai @t 9y g8 &R ST@r
I -d1R 311R ¥ER —dR @RI AT 8;

(@) PR ERI ¥y ¥
IR B A R et @ g @
T b o) o1 S SuTy fohd) e 85 3R

@n S faenffri & favg
FAT HIIaTE) B I E B2

wMa |9 faem W= e |7
e favm & wrow w5 (st g2t T Afwam):
(®) 9 99 R IREHR 2iyar [eafaemer
3TRT 3TN & U™ Pls G-l el o

@) 3R () FEY WAR
Iferep wvematt 7 IR & IR B
3R srgug Al 2l favafyeredi sk TReaT AT TS ARBRI bl 3 3T R
b o & oIy ¥ HRAs d1 3G
THY-THY R (e 9RY fpy & 3R oiet
T @Y 3 H fafdre Ry B €, a8t
FA § IS F yEEd W W W L
WA @ R-BEA T F fg e
e/t & S a & fow we
AR b BT H ORI A S &6 fore off
FEl O @ § A STl @l
fereafaemeral I fFrdTe 3erar 919 ®re- &1
U &1 < |

Status of Nehru planetarium

2952. SHRI K.R. MALKANI: Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Teen Murti House is a Government property; and

